Your Legal Adviser should be asked to verify existing guarantees/contracts and their validity in respect of 
the following: 

- Double Glazing 
- Central Heating 
- Past damp or timber treatment work and guarantees 

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes 

The estimated rebuilding cost of the Property for insurance purposes is £1,408,000 ( One Million, 
Four Hundred and Eight Thousand Pounds Sterling). 

This figure is for guidance only as it is assumed the building is located in a conservation area 

and grade C listed. Your legal advisor should confirm this and what restrictions this may apply. In 

view of the restricted site, a detailed insurance appraisal should be carried out.

[...]

Subject to satisfactory above requested and essential reports and in accordance  with prevailing 
market conditions, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the opinion that 
the current market value of the subject property in their present condition is approximately: 
£230,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds Sterling). 

Signed 

Report author 
Thomas Baird - Chartered Surveyor, Director  

BSc (Hons), MRICS & RICS Registered Valuer 

Address 
Select Surveyors Ltd. Building One, Burnfield 
Avenue, Giffnock, Glasgow , G46 7TL 

Date of report 12th December 2025